

ITEM NO.1718

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 16221/2024

O PANNEERSELVAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP BY DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FILED ONLY 1 SPARE COPY BUT THERE ARE 5 RESPONDENTS.

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 16281/2024 (II-C)

FILED ONLY 1 SPARE COPY BUT THERE ARE 5 RESPONDENTS.

SLP(Crl) No. 16288/2024 (II-C)

FILED ONLY 1 SPARE COPY BUT THERE ARE 5 RESPONDENTS

SLP(Crl) No. 16342/2024 (II-C)

FILED ONLY 1 SPARE COPY BUT THERE ARE 5 RESPONDENTS.

Date : 21-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Satyam Thareja, AOR

Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR
Ms. Ujala Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for two weeks time to serve the spare copies upon the respondents. He is permitted to do so.
2. List the matters after four weeks.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)