

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 16221/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2024 in SMCRLRC No. 1524/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Chennai]

O PANNEERSELVAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP BY DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT
OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 268928/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 268932/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 268934/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 16281/2024 (II-C)1

IA No. 269742/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 269741/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 269743/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

SLP(Crl) No. 16288/2024 (II-C)

IA No. 270149/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 270146/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 270141/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

SLP(Crl) No. 16342/2024 (II-C)

IA No. 270481/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 270485/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 270483/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

SLP(Crl) No. 16242/2024 (II-C)

IA No. 269254/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 269250/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 269256/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Date : 26-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.
Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Satyam Thareja, AOR
Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad Bf, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Misra, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Bose, Adv.
Ms. Vasundhara Nagrath, Adv.
Ms. Vanshika Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Ujala Singh, Adv.
Mr. Md Imran Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Mihir Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aranaya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Arun, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Katoch, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Vanshika Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Kaushal, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have been informed that a similar matter i.e.
SLP(Crl.) No.3690/2024 is also pending.

Registry is directed to post all the matters together
before a bench in which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.M.
Sundresh) is not a member, after obtaining appropriate orders from
the Hon'ble The Chief Justice of India.

In the meantime, the interim order shall continue till
the next date of hearing.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR