

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2311/2025

O PANNEERSELVAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP BY DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE & ORS.Respondent(s)

[ONLY CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 3566/2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

Crl.A. No. 3566/2025 (II-C)

Date : 21-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR
Ms. Ujala Singh, Adv.
Ms. Gunita Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Prachet Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Ram Sankar & Co, AOR
Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.
Mr. S Anand, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Surya Narayanan Muthukrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Ms. Srishti, Adv.

Mr. Ketan Paul, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Awasthy, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Kumar Parcha, Adv.
Mr. Kushal Rana, Adv.

Mr. Satyam Thareja, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Katoch, Adv.

Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Only memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 1. Vakalatnama may be filed as per rules. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

Respondent no. 2 is duly represented. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos. 3 and 4.

Scanned copy of original records of High Court and Trial Court have still not been received.

Issue fresh D.O. letter.

List the matter on 13.02.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

AP