

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 5108/2026

KALYAN RAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THIRU K K S S R RAMACHANDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 41499/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 16-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Manan Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Permission to file the transfer petition, is granted.
2. Tag this transfer petition with Criminal Appeal No. 3502 and 3503 of 2025.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)